

Sell To:

Contact Name	Elizabeth Tyler	Ship To Name	City of New Braunfels
Bill To Name	City of New Braunfels	Ship To	2940 S Interstate 35
Bill To	PO Box 311747 New Braunfels, TX 78131-1747 USA		New Braunfels, TX 78130-7026 USA
Email	etyler@newbraunfels.gov		
Phone	8302214044		

Quote Information

Salesperson	Olivia Ramirez	Created Date	9/5/2023
Salesperson Email	oramirez@wastequip.com	Expiration Date	10/5/2023
		Quote Number	WQ-10286044
			Please Reference Quote Number on all Purchase Orders

Product	Product Description	Description	Quantity	Sales Price	Total Price
Container - TX - 125543	3 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Slant Nestable Front Load Container - Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge , Pockets: Heavy Duty with Three Way Fork Entry Guide, Top Channels: Interlocking, Bottom Runners: 2 1/2" Tall Formed, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Max 32 per load	12.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
Container - TX - 125544	4 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Slant Front Load Container - Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge , Pockets: Heavy Duty with Three Way Fork Entry Guide, Top Channels: Interlocking, Bottom Runners: 2 1/2" Tall Formed, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Max 28 per load	8.00	\$734.00	\$5,872.00
Container - TX - 125534	6 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Slant Front Load Container - Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge, Pockets: Heavy Duty with Three Way Fork Entry Guide, Interlocking Top Channels with formed 10 gauge Bottom Runners, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Max 14 per load	32.00	\$947.00	\$30,304.00
Container - TX - 125537	8 Cubic Yard Standard Duty Flat Front Load Container - Floor: 10 gauge, Walls: 12 gauge with Horizontal V-Crimps for Added Strength, Doors: (2) 30"x 30" Sliding, Pockets: Heavy Duty with Three Way Fork Entry Guide, Top Channels: Interlocking, Bottom Runners: 2 1/2" Tall Formed, Primed and Painted Any Standard Color	Max 9 per load	56.00	\$1,146.00	\$64,176.00

Payment Terms	Net 30 Days if credit has been established	Subtotal	\$108,152.00
Shipping Terms	FOB Origin	Shipping	\$5,830.00
		Tax	\$0.00
		Grand Total	\$113,982.00

Special Instructions

Special Instructions PAINTED DOE SKIN.

Additional Information

Additional Terms	Our Quote is a good faith estimate, based on our understanding of your needs. Subject to our acceptance, your Order is an offer to purchase our Products and services in accordance with the Wastequip Terms & Conditions of Sale ("WQ T&C") located at: https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-of-sale , as of the date set forth in Section 1(b) of the WQ T&C, which are made a part of this Quote. These WQ T&Cs may be updated from time to time and are available by hard copy upon request.
------------------	---



100 East Industrial Park Blvd, Beeville, TX,
78102

PHONE: 800-242-0122 FAX: 361-358-0418

WQ-10286044

Additional
Information

Pricing is based on your anticipated Order prior to the expiration of this Quote, including product specifications, quantities and timing. Any differences to your Order may result in different pricing, freight or other costs. Due to volatility in petrochemical, steel and related Product material markets, actual prices and freight, are subject to change. We reserve the right, by providing notice to you at any time before beginning Product manufacturing, to increase the price of the Product(s) to reflect any increase in the cost to us which is due to any factor beyond our control (such as, without limitation, any increase in the costs of labor, materials, or other costs of manufacture or supply). Unless otherwise stated, materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal sizes and representations – actual volume, Products and materials are subject to manufacturing and commercial variation and Wastequip's practices, and may vary from nominal sizes and materials. All prices are in US dollars; this Quote may not include all applicable taxes, brokerage fees or duties. If customer is not tax exempt, final tax calculations are subject to change.

Special Contract
Information

Pricing is based on Wastequip's Buy Board Contract No. 686-22 as awarded on December 1, 2022. Per the terms of the contract, pricing may be amended at any time with proper documentation, and subject to Buy Board approval. Pricing may change without written prior notice.

Signatures

Accepted By: _____

Company Name: _____

Date: _____

Purchase Order: _____

Please Reference Quote Number on all Purchase Orders